503417271 07/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3463905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRADENAN CHAIVORAPORN	06/07/2014
NATTAPON CHAIMANONART	06/02/2014
MOHAMMED NABYL BENNOURI	06/02/2014
JIE LIAN	06/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULTRA, INC.	
Street Address:	3025 SW 1ST AVE.	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29492354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1-216-258-1815

Email: nattapon@liveultrahealthy.com **Correspondent Name:** NATTAPON CHAIMANONART

Address Line 1: 10619 NE 65TH LANE

Address Line 4: KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON 98033

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATTAPON CHAIMANONART	
SIGNATURE:	/Nattapon Chaimanonart/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/31/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=DesignPatent_complete#page1.tif source=DesignPatent complete#page2.tif source=DesignPatent_complete#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036222 FRAME: 0930** 503417271

source=DesignPatent_complete#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036222 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by the ASSIGNOR(S):

Pradenan Chaivoraporn

of 670/50 soi suttipon Asoke-Dindaeng Rd.

Dindaeng, Bangkok

Thailand 10400

Nattapon Chaimanonart

of 1 Jefferson Parkway, Apt #13

Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035

U.S.A.

Nabyl Bennouri

of 8827 SW Blake St.

Tualatin, Oregon 97062

U.S.A.

Jie Lian

of 9150 SW Ivory St.

Beaverton, Oregon 97007

U.S.A.

to ASSIGNEE:

Ultra Inc.

of 3025 SW 1st Avenue,

Portland, Oregon 97201

for good and valuable consideration rendered by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR(S), the receipt of which is acknowledged:

1. Assignment

Each ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, its entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "Electronic Device" set forth in the following patent applications:

Title (as filed):

Electronic Device

Inventor(s):

Pradenan Chaivoraporn, Nattapon Chaimanonart, Nabyl Bennouri, Jie Lian

U.S. Filing Date:

May 30, 2014

Application No.:

29492354

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS ULTRA, INC.

Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisions, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims. Each ASSIGNOR acknowledges that the ASSIGNEE shall hold all rights, title and interest in the invention as fully and completely as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, including any right, title and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement, and the right to sue and collect damages for any infringement.

2. Assignor Certification of Ownership

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they have the full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

3. Assignor Assistance in Securing Rights

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in any patents that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assignees desire to make substitute, refile, division, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or patents relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 3

Inventor Signature(s)	Signature(s) of Witnesses
(3)	Date 7/6/2014 Witness Name (print): PITIPUN THANAGRIVANIT CHAI
Pradenan Chaivoraporn	N. Sikaramanpun Date 7/6/2014
*	Witness Name (print):
	NUTNICHA SUKSAMANAPUN
	Witness Name (print):
Nattapon Chaimanonart	Date Date
	Date Date
Nabyl Bennouri	Witness Name (print):
	Witness Name (print):
Jie Lian	Witness Name (print):

Page 13 of 3

Inventor Signature(s)	Signature(s) of Witnesses
	Date Witness Name (print):
Pradenan Chaivoraporn	Witness Name (print):
	Nabyl Bennan Date 6/2/2014 Witness Name (print):
Nattapon Chaimanonart	Je Lian Date Jun 2, 2014 Witness Name (print):
	Nattapon Chaimanonart Date 6/2/2014 Witness Name (print):
Nabyl Bennouri	Jie Lian Date Jun 2. 214 Witness Name (print):
	Nahy Emmus Date 6/8/2014 Witness Name (print):
Jie Lian	Mattagen Chaimanonast Date 6/2/2014 Witness Name (print):